## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF MAJORITY ORGANIZATIONAL CONTROL

Notice is hereby given this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April 2001, pursuant to Section 367.071, Florida Statutes, of the Application for the Transfer of Majority Organizational Control of Southlake Utilities, Inc., from Southlake, Inc., and Robert L. Chapman, III, to Southlake Utilities Investments, L.L.C. Southlake Utilities, Inc., provides water and wastewater service in Lake County, Florida, pursuant to Certificate Nos. 533-W and 464-S. The certificated service area of Southlake Utilities, Inc., is located in Sections 25, 26, 27, 34, 35, and 36, Township 24, South, Range 26 East, Lake County, Florida. For further information on the certificated service area of Southlake Utilities, Inc., please contact Southlake Utilities, Inc., at (352) 394-8898 or 710 Avenida Cuarta, No. 204, Clermont, Florida 34711.

Any objection to the application must be made in writing and filed within thirty days from this date with the Director, Division of Records and Reporting, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850. A copy of said objection should be mailed to the applicants to the following address: c/o Southlake Utilities Investments, L.L.C., c/o Scott G. Schildberg, Esquire, Ade & Schildberg, P.A., One Independent Drive, Suite 2000, Jacksonville, Florida 32202.

DOCUMENT NUMBED-DATE